OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 3, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk &
Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims and October Minutes. Commissioner Joiner seconds
motion, motion carried, 3 — 0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 5, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk &
Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried,
3-0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 10, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk & Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried,
2-0.

Commissioner Lee motioned to appoint Dan Johnson to the Predator Board to complete the term vacated by John Killen expiring January 1, 2016,
Commissioner Martens spoke with him regarding the position. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried, 2 — 0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 12, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk & Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried,
2-0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 17, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk &
Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Joiner motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Lee seconds motion, motion carried,
3-0.

Commissioner Lee motioned to re-appoint the members to the Boards as listed. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried, 3 — 0.
Ashland Water & Sewer Board, John Haggard and Leney McNac to the four year term ending May 1, 2020. Ingomar Water Board, Howard
Newman, Mike Stroh and Owen Badgett to the four year term ending May 1, 2020. Rosebud Sewer Board, Raymond Jackson, Eldon Rice and
Laura Pemberton to the four year term ending May 1, 2020.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer




OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 19, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk & Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Joiner motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Martens seconds motion, motion
carried, 2 - 0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA, Held

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, met in Regular session on November 24, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the Rosebud
County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and Clerk &
Recorder, present.

No public comment.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve the consent agenda, to include the current claims. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried,
3-0.

Commissioner Lee motioned to approve and sign the contract with Olness & Associates, PC, to complete the audits, not to exceed $17,100 for the
audit covering 7-1-2015 — 6-30-2016, $17,750 for the audit covering 7-1-2016 — 6-30-2017 and $18,300 for the audit covering 7-1-2017 — 6-30-
2018. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried, 3 — 0.

Commissioner Joiner motioned to accept the Job Descriptions presented by Richard Larson and Associates Inc., to become effective January 1,
2016. Commissioner Lee seconds motion, motion carried, 3 — 0.

Commissioner Lee motioned to accept the Position and Wage Classifications presented by Richard Larson and Associates Inc., to become
effective January 1, 2016 to be used as a guideline. Commissioner Joiner seconds motion, motion carried, 3 — 0.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER, ROSEBUD COUNTY, MONTANA

The Board of County Commissioners of Rosebud County, Montana, did not meet in Regular session on November 26, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. in the
Rosebud County Courthouse Commissioners Office, with Douglas D. Martens, Presiding Officer, Robert E. Lee, Member, Ed Joiner, Member and
Clerk & Recorder.

THANKSGIVING DAY, CLOSED

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, they adjourned sine die.

ATTEST: County Clerk APPROVED: Presiding Officer
127930  BOSS INCORPORATED $983.42
127902  FIRST STATE BANK OF FORSYTH $8,360.00 127931 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $462.30
127903 POSTMASTER $114.00 127932 BROWN'S EXCAVATION $9,000.00
127904 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS $217.80 127933 BRUCO INCORPORATED $351.41
127905 AMERIPRIDE SERVICE $289.06 127934 BUG OUT PEST CONTROL $340.00
127906  ANDERSON, JENNIFER $336.85 127935 CENTRON SERVICES, INC $14.14
127907  ASHLAND WATER & SEWER $29.71 127936  CENTURYLINK $826.47
127908  ASHLEY, CAROL $31.05 127937  CENTURYLINK $2,819.81
127909  ASHLEY, MELISSA $444.45 127938 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM $35.00
127910 BECKETT, JACE $115.00 127939  CHILDERS, INCORPORATED $218.85
127911 BUCK, DAWNE M. $52.00 127940 CITY OF COLSTRIP $1,898.36
127912  DENNIS, MICHAEL $418.70 127941  CITY WATER DEPARTMENT $3,465.18
127913  DUFFIELD, JOAN $142.23 127942  CIVIL AIR PATROL MAGAZINE $145.00
127914 HOULD, MARTINA $225.00 127943  COLSTRIP MEDICAL CENTER $2,818.97
127915  LEE, ROBERT $29.00 127944  CORRECTIONAL RISK SERVICES, INC $270.99
127916  SIEMERS, DEBBIE $7.96 127945 CRIDCO WATER $86.00
127917 CENTURY COMPANIES, INC $1,331,599.05 127946  CUSTOM AUTO & ACCESSORIES $342.00
127918 FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA $6,717.76 127947  DATA IMAGING SYSTEMS $91.43
127919 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC $35,815.61 127948 DAWSON COMMUNITY COLLEGE $650.00
127920 MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $13,450.50 127949  DEERING, JANE D. $50.00
127921 360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS $117.46 127950 DON'S ELECTRIC INCORPORATED $16,000.00
127922 A & | DISTRIBUTORS $35.90 127951 EAGLE PRINTING $344.62
127923  ART'S TIRES & SERVICE $73.00 127952  EAST-MONT COMMUNICATIONS INC. $600.00
127924  ASSOCIATION OF MONTANA TROOPERS $375.00 127953  ECOLAB PEST ELIMINATION DIVISION $68.31
127925 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY INC. $194.75 127954  ESSER, DALTON $50.00
127926  BARGREEN / ELLINGSON $53.50 127955  FIRST STATE BANK OF FORSYTH $104.30
127927  BELFORT INSTRUMENT $1,188.00 127956  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA $807.33
127928  BILLINGS CLINIC TRAINING CENTER $455.00 127957 DON'S ELECTRIC INCORPORATED $86.00

127929 BOB BARKER COMPANY INCORPORATED $324.29 127958 FORSYTH DOGIE DAYS ANNUAL $35.00
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FORSYTH FEED & AG SUPPLY

FORSYTH HARDWARE & HOME CENTER
FORSYTH PLUMBING

FULTON, VIRGIL ALLEN

GALLS, LLC

GAMBLE REPAIR

GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
GLOBALSTAR

GOYETTE, DOUGLAS

HARVEY, SHARILYN

HAYES, ARTHUR F. (JR.)

HEBERLE FORD

HELENA STAMP WORKS

HOFF, REG

HOLMLUND MOBILE LOCK & KEY
HOWDY HOTEL - MAX BAUER

| STATE TRUCK CENTER

IMPACT TELECOM

INDEPENDENT PRESS

INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS
INTEGRATED WEED SERVICE L.L.C.
JENSEN, DAVID T. & MARY L.
KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC

KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK
KENCO SECURITY & TECHNOLOGY
KIKC-AM/FM

KLINKER, CAROL

LP CONTRACTING INCORPORATED
LUBRICATION ENGINEERS INC
MONTANA LTAP - MSU

MACO - (MT ASSN. OF COUNTIES)

MC CONE ELECTRIC CO-OP. INC.
MEADOW GOLD DAIRY
MID-YELLOWSTONE ELECTRIC COOP
MIDLAND IMPLEMENT COMPANY INC.
MILES CITY MOTOR SUPPLY
MONTANA CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES
MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES COMPANY
MONTANA WEED CONTROL ASSOC.
MSU ANIMAL & RANGE EXTENSION
MT ASSN.OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NILE, BEVERLY J.

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

OLNESS & ASSOCIATES, PC/CPA'S
OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY

PACHL, SHARON

PATTERSON, PAMELA K.

PETTIT, BEVERLY J

Q BUSINESS SOURCE

RANGE TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE INC.
RICHARD LARSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC
ROSEBUD CONSERVATION DISTRICT
ROSEBUD COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH
ROSEBUD COUNTY TREASURER
ROSEBUD FOODS

ROSEBUD HEALTH CARE CENTER
SCHANTZ LAW PLLC

SEMASS - SOUTHEAST ADMINISTRATORS
STATE 4-H OFFICE

STEVENSON & SONS FUNERAL HOME
STIRLING, RAYMOND

TAYLOR'S ACE HARDWARE INC.
TONGUE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
TRACKER SOFTWARE CORPORATION, INC
USA COMMUNICATIONS

USDA - POCATELLO SUPPLY DEPOT
VALLEY AUTO SUPPLY INC.

VAN'S IGA

VERIZON WIRELESS - LERT B

WALKING BEAR, SAMI

WESTERN PUMP

WEX BANK - EXXON MOBIL UNIVERSAL
YELLOWSTONE PHARMACY
YOUNGBAUER & YOUNGBAUER PC
360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS

AMERIPRIDE SERVICE

BENNETT, THOMAS L., MD

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

CENTRAL SERVICES DIVISION

CITY SERVICE VALCON

CLARK HARDWARE COMPANY
CLIFFORD, JOHNT.

CORNER, TAMI

FORENSICS LIMITED, LLC

FOURTNER, JOHN

FRED'S HARDWARE & REPAIR INC.

$15.95
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$561.96
$749.57
$67.95
$287.00
$183.52
$168.22
$124.78
$50.00
$163.85
$1,413.77
$51.50
$58.05
$422.00
$450.00
$1,000.06
$346.18
$151.80
$10,700.85
$126.24
$466.14
$186.32
$418.10
$28.50
$89.00
$425.00
$460.00
$1,879.35
$1,300.00
$421.60
$104.22
$394.86
$447.50
$59.89
$47.98
$3,785.00
$5,451.86
$770.00
$115.00
$160.00
$383.45
$50.00
$4,290.01
$18,150.00
$119.50
$50.00
$15.75
$17.06
$1,908.88
$5,558.50
$5,198.22
$200.00
$840.00
$9,282.94
$347.97
$961.50
$334.38
$50.00
$85.00
$500.00
$41.28
$226.46
$1,090.04
$100.00
$63.44
$20.76
$399.08
$1,035.14
$150.00
$142.60
$35.69
$2,894.73
$568.42
$127.40
$123.90
$67.21
$1,500.00
$605.04
$6,000.00
$634.53
$220.65
$10.00
$87.45
$320.00
$10.00
$259.47
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HEBERLE FORD

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NELSON, KYLE

NORCUTT, CLINT

NORTHERN CHEYENNE ELDERLY PROg
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

PETERSON QUALITY OFFICE

RDO EQUIPMENT CO TRUST#80-5800
ROSEBUD COUNTY INSURANCE INC.
ROSEBUD COUNTY TREASURER
SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS
VAN'S IGA

C & S CLEANING SERVICES
GOTFREDSON, ANGELA

ALLASSO - CLEANING & SERVICES
NILE, BEVERLY J.

STEEN COMMUNICATIONS
STEVENSON & SONS FUNERAL HOME
TUMBLEWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
SHINE & GLO INCORPORATED

360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS

AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC
ASHLEY, MELISSA

BLAKESLEY, MIKE

BOSS INCORPORATED

CENTRON SERVICES, INC

CLARK HARDWARE COMPANY
CRIDCO WATER

FIRST STATE BANK OF FORSYTH
GALLES FILTER SERVICE INC.

GAMBLE REPAIR

HI-MILE TIRE COMPANY

LIFE-ASSIST, INC.

MASTERCARD

MC DONALD, ARTHUR

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN
MR. WIZARD COMPUTING

NEOPOST USA INC - (MAILFINANCE)
OLNESS & ASSOCIATES, PC/CPA'S
RDO EQUIPMENT CO TRUST#80-5800
REDD'S PRINTS & SIGNS INC.
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
S & P BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC.
SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE
STATE OF ALASKA

TAYLOR'S ACE HARDWARE INC.
VERIZON WIRELESS

WEX BANK

360 OFFICE SOLUTIONS

AL'S MINI STORAGE

AMERIPRIDE SERVICE

ANDERSON, JENNIFER

BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY INC.
BICENTENNIAL LIBRARY

BILLINGS GAZETTE

BOSS INCORPORATED

C GREEN

CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
CENTURY COMPANIES, INC
CENTURYLINK

CITY SERVICE VALCON

COLSTRIP MEDICAL CENTER

COLVIN, SUSAN M.

CORRECTIONAL RISK SERVICES, INC
CRIDCO WATER

DEMCO INCORPORATED

DON'S ELECTRIC INCORPORATED
EASTERN MONTANA COMMUNITY
ECOLAB PEST ELIMINATION DIVISION
EMERY-PRATT COMPANY

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK

FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA
FORSYTH DOGIE DAYS ANNUAL
FORSYTH HARDWARE & HOME CENTER
GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
HI-MILE TIRE COMPANY
INDEPENDENT PRESS

JB MAINTENANCE SERVICES
JOHNSTONE, HEATHER

KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC
KENCO SECURITY & TECHNOLOGY
LATTICE INCORPORATED

LEE, ROBERT

CITY SERVICE VALCON

MASTERCARD

MILES CITY STAR

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

$98,925.00
$604.67
$10.00
$288.30
$1,384.00
$12,813.46
$510.76
$52.94
$105.00
$75.00
$3,605.00
$68.08
$1,800.00
$250.00
$600.00
$513.93
$110.00
$400.00
$3,200.00
$4,580.79
$20.97
$196.92
$106.13
$1,094.93
$941.78
$333.45
$89.75
$8.00
$82.62
$346.66
$126.00
$1,168.92
$270.70
$2,323.22
$210.76
$2,500.00
$1,217.50
$35.00
$500.00
$32.69
$690.30
$876.65
$121.31
$134.85
$9.00
$149.37
$325.95
$388.66
$137.50
$119.00
$263.18
$126.00
$194.75
$141.81
$356.20
$899.20
$30.00
$40.14
$431,544.20
$2,849.50
$624.00
$395.15
$550.61
$3,468.91
$48.00
$254.17
$70.80
$100.00
$68.31
$678.02
$39.81
$3,192.61
$35.00
$48.43
$135.90
$7,206.04
$31.80
$160.00
$205.49
$33,103.23
$29.95
$898.68
$30.00
$2,743.16
$1,043.89
$247.95
$4,359.03



128133 MONTANA LEGISLATIVE SERVICES DIV $350.00 128140 ROSEBUD COUNTY LIBRARY $65.52

128134 MONTANA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION $15.00 128141 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP $560.18
128135 ON TRACK VIDEO $175.00 128142  VAN'S IGA $73.66
128136  PARKER, JOBY $10.99 128143  WEX BANK - EXXON MOBIL UNIVERSAL $4,922.13
128137  PURKETT, CHRIS $82.80 128144  WOLF MOUNTAIN COAL, INC. $738.51
128138 QUAD K SUPPLY $101.00 128145 WT COX SUBSCRIPTIONS $1,434.79
128139 REDDING, YVONNE $51.75

Total Claims Paid $ 2,193,362.01  Total Employee Payroll $ 526,408.43

Grand Total $ 2,719,770.44



